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H R 20004 ——————————————————— 2003.12

HEARE—BE 20004
EPEERE 20004 2007.3
STAS= 20004 2006.10
KibE = 2000.4
JNEFERE 2000.4 2004.3

£ Ik 20004 2005.9

AiLfa4 20004
POEERLZ 20004
e 20004 2007.3
P 2000.4
deAE 20004
HFE4 20004
BEME 20004
HERE#MHR 20004

NLEBE 20004 20153
ERE— 2000.4
ERNBEY 20004 ————— 2002.3
2| B84 2000.4 2012.3
HIE 20004
BEER 2000.4
TRFL— 20004 —————————————————— 2003.12
HEAZAE 20004
##EF 20004 —————— 2003.7
kRIS 20004 ——— 2002.3
PEES 20004
REENX 20004 2010.3
BIMEE 20004
PENMHE 20004 2004.3
BEE 20004 — 2002.10
H&ER—BF 20004 2016.3
BHENE 20004 ———  2002.4
BETEY 20004 2005.3
MMERIESE 20004 20133
AfHE— 20004 2018.3
A 20004 2007.5
SLLBEE 20004 2010.3
EEE 20004 2014.3
& E 20004
KEFIERE 20004 2004.4
(LK 20004 2015.3
HEES 20004 2001.6
B 2000.11
COLLIER, Nigel 2000.11 2015.1
ANGELINO, Henri 2000.12 2019.3
EHRET 2000.12 2015.6
HHILTF 2001.1
BEHE 2001.1
K 2001.1
AHEBIE 2001.1 2005.3
FEFERAA 2001.2
FEe & 2001.4 2006.3
ik 42 2001.4
fEBE—BR 2001.4
EHE 2001.4
it EX 2001.4 2005.9
HILE# 2001.4 2014.3
(LA SR 2001.4 2005.3
BH—BL 2002.1 2008.4
BRLAkiER 2002.1 2016.3
H= =2 2002.4 ————— 2004.3
EARRRE 2002.4
FARIEA 2002.4 ——————— 2004.3
=REH 2002.4 2003.4
HtE i 2002.4 —————— 2004.3
AR # 2002.4 20115
W= 2002.4
KREERF 2002.4
JEER S I 2002.4 —————— 2004.3
NI 2003.4 ————— 2005.3
AR 2003.4
EEET 2003.5 ————————— 2006.3
RAEER 2003.6

32 National Institute of Informatics



2000 2017 2018 2019 2020

2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

ILARE A 2003.7
FHAFE— 2003.10
=i#k—  2003.12

2014.3

2012.3
2011.3

HOULE, Michael
HERE
SR
HE R
BIRR &
EERA
Kia—i#E
L 5T
ERRE IR
EREWEY
AMES
THES®
BHEEN
[E=k )
FHLIHE
REE
AR ME—
TE B
PRENDINGER, Helmut
AGENC
AEEA
E=lES ]
AT Zh
8BS
 E
I ER
PR
L —14
HE EM
FHREEF
#A #RT
LE Duy-Dinh
EFRBE
WRES
CHEUNG, Gene
B FEE
BYRNES, Timothy
EEMBRN
NEFIEE
HHE—
IARZER
KEFHZ
LEIE—
ABEH
RA—F
BmilifEE
NEI X
YU Yi
FRFERDL
AR
BRILE
/B IR
&)IHEF
RHEB—
EHHBE—
EE—
EFHH
FHET
A&
MEHOF
fa<PERE
il
ZILEA
EE—HR
HEH &
B3 ILAEA
hhA
PLANAS, Emmanuel
NHEE
FRF—
AEtESHE
ER WA
BBt

2004.2

2004.3

2004.4
2004.4
2004.4
2004.4

2008.12

2017.3

2005.4
2005.4
2005.4
2005.4
2005.4

2009.3

2018.3

2007.7

2019.8

2012.2

2006.1

2006.1

2012.3

2006.4
2006.4
2006.4
2006.4
2006.4
2006.4
2006.4

2009.3

2007.4
2007.4
2007.4
2007.4
2007.4
2007.4
2007.4
2007.4
2007.4

2008.3

2012.3

2012.3

2012.3

2015.12

2008.4
2008.4

2017.3

2019.3

2008.10

2009.4

2014.3

2009.4

2016.12

2009.11
2010.4

2010.4

2010.4

2014.12

2018.9
2018.3

2011.4

2018.7

2017.9

2012.4
2013.4
2013.4
2013.4

20203

2014.4

2014.4
2014.9

20183

2015.2

2015.3

2015.4
2015.4
2015.4
2015.4
2015.4

2016.6

2016.4
2016.4
2016.4
2016.4
2016.4
2016.4
2016.4
2016.4

2020.3

2017.4

2017.4

2017.4

2017.4
2018.4
2018.4
2018.4
2018.4

2019.3

2019.4
20195

2020.3

20204 —

2020.4 —
2020.4 —

* XTI, BEMELRTIC O W TIREBNORE %, IEAMUERRAMEE 5 X O Zh L ASEONLBOMRELEME %, FHERANE, 50 HIECH~TW»2,
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